Agenda Notice -

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors will meet on Tuesday, February 18, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. in the Third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse.

106 South 1st Street, Oskaloosa, Ia.

This meeting may be found at the following live stream link:

https://www.mahaskacounty.org/board_of_supervisors/meetings.php

In addition to this meeting being live-streamed, there will be available an audio-conferencing option for constituents to comment during public comments and any public hearing.

Audio conferencing number: 319-382-2695

Conference ID: 214 354 192 414

You will be asked to state your name and press #

If you call in and do not wish to speak, please be courteous and mute the microphone on your phone.

- 1. Approve agenda
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Approve minutes February 3 & 12
- 4. Discussion with Greater Des Moines Partnership
- 5. Consider resolution 2025-07 County employees mileage reimbursement
- 6. Consider Mahaska County Compensation plan
- 7. Consider allowing Mahaska County Conservation to use County's EIN number to set up a business checking account for cabin reservations.
- 8. Payroll changes
 - Auditor
 - Sheriff
- 9. Consider Heartland Insurance liability increases for FY26
- 10. Approve preliminary and final plat for Buchanan Subdivision
- 11. Consider and possible approval of right of way acquisition for the SE Connector project including approval of compensation thereof.
- 12. Consideration and possible approval of tentative agreement with AFSCME Iowa Council 61 Secondary Roads Unit for FY26 wage increase.
- 13. Consider the recommended elected official's salary increases for FY26
- 14. Set the public hearing for FY26 Proposed Property Tax Levy, Monday, March 31,2025 6:30 PM
- 15. Committee reports
- 16. Public comments